## RECEIVED CFTC

NASDAG OWX

2011 DEC -2 AM 10: 55

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

Rule Self-Certification

November 29, 2011

Office of the Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Center 1155 21<sup>st</sup> St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:

Certification of Australian dollar, Canadian dollar, Japanese yen and Swiss franc futures contracts

Reference File SR-NFX-2011-16

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended ("Act"), and Section 40.2 of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission under the Act, the NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange, Inc. ("NFX" or "Exchange") hereby certifies that the Australian dollar, Canadian dollar, Japanese yen and Swiss franc futures contracts listed on the Exchange continue to comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and the Commission's regulations thereunder.

The Contracts are listed on NFX pursuant to NFX Rules 1201 through 1213 which also govern trading in futures contracts on the British pound and the Euro, neither of which is approaching dormancy. The British pound, the Euro and the Contracts are major foreign currencies. The Contracts are cleared by Options Clearing Corporation pursuant to an Amended and Restated Agreement for Clearing and Settlement Services. Regulatory services with respect to the Contracts are provided by the National Futures Association pursuant to a Regulatory Services Agreement.

Pursuant to Commission Rule 40.1(b), the Australian dollar would become dormant on December 10, 2011 and the Canadian dollar, Japanese yen, and Swiss franc futures contracts would become dormant on December 1, 2011. However, the Exchange certifies that each of these contracts remains in compliance with the Commodity Exchange Act and the Commission's regulations thereunder. Therefore, on December 1, 2011 and thereafter these contracts will continue to be listed on NFX without interruption. The terms and conditions of these contracts are not being changed.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Contracts were previously certified in 2007. <u>See SR-PBOT 2007-05</u> and SR-PBOT-2007-13.

There were no opposing views among the NFX's Board of Directors, members or market participants. NFX hereby certifies that the Contracts comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder. The Exchange also certifies that a notice of pending product certification and this submission have been concurrently posted on the Exchange's website.

Regards,

Daniel R. Carrigan

cc: Mr. Glenn Spann

Mr. J. Goodwin

National Futures Association